
21 April 1993 

GATT Office Circular No. 341/Corr.3 

LIST OP LIAISON OFFICERS AMD REPRESENTATIVES 

Corrigendum 

Please insert the attached pages in GATT Office Circular No. 341. They 
should replace the pages bearing the corresponding numbers. 

To enable staff members to know immediately where the change appears, 
a cross is indicated against the country concerned. 

Circulaire intérieure du GATT No. 341/Corr.3 

LISTE DES CHARGES DE LIAISON ET DES REPRESENTANTS 

Corrigendum 

Prière d'insérer les pages ci-jointes dans la Circulaire intérieure du 
GATT No. 341 à la place des pages portant les mêmes numéros. 

Pour permettre aux fonctionnaires de savoir immédiatement où il y a un 
changement, une croix est placée à côté du nom du pays concerné. 

Circular interior del GATT N.° 341/Corr.3 

LISTA DE LOS FDNCIONARIOS DE ENLACE Y REPRESENTANTES 

Corrigendum 

Se ruega insertar las paginas adjuntas en la circular interior del 
GATT N.° 341 en sustituciôn de las de numeraciôn équivalente. 

Para que los funcionarios puedan saber inmediatamente dônde hay 
cambios, se ha colocado una cruz al lado del nombre del pais 
correspondiente. 

93-579 



No. 341/Corr. 
Page 5 
15 March 1993 

ANTIGUA AND BARBUDA (E) 
H.E. Mr. James A.E. Thomas 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of Antigua and 
Barbuda to the United Nations Office 
at Geneva 

Antigua House 
15 Thayer Street 
GB - London W1M 5LD Tel: 071/486 70 73 

071/486 70 75 
Telex: (disconnected) 

Telefax: 071/486 99 70 

XARGENTINA (Sp) + (F) 
Excmo. Sr. Juan Archibaldo Lanus 
Embaj ador 
Représentante Permanente de la Repûblica 
Argentina ante la Oficina de las Naciones 
Unidas en Ginebra 

Route de l'Aéroport 10 
1216 Genève 

Adresse postale: 
Case postale 292 
1215 Genève 15 Tel: 798 19 52 

Telex: 415 300 arg ch 
Telefax: 798 59 95 

Sr. Jorge A. Riaboi 
Ministro Consejero 
Mision Permanente de la Repûblica 
Argentina ante la Oficina de las 
Naciones Unidas en Ginebra 

Oficina Econômica y Comercial 

Adresse postale: 
Case postale 413 
1215 Genève 15 Tel: 798 82 84 

798 82 85 
Telex: 415 755 arg ch 

Telefax: 798 72 82 



No. 341/Corr.3 
Page 6 
20 April 1993 

AUSTRALIA (E) 
H.E. Mr. Donald Kenyon 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative to GATT 
Permanent Mission of Australia to GATT 
Rue de Moillebeau 56 
1209 Genève 

Postal address: 
Case postale 172 
1211 Genève 19 Tel: 

Telex: 
Telefax: 

734 62 00 
414 157 austn ch 
733 65 86 
733 56 64 

AUSTRIA (E) 

Mr. John Buckley 
Minister 
Deputy Permanent Representative to GATT 

H.E. Mr. Winfried Lang 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative to GATT 
Permanent Mission of Austria to GATT 
Rue de Varembé 9-11 
1202 Genève 

Postal address: 
Case postale 68 
1211 Genève 20 Tel: 

Telex: 
Telefax : 

733 
414 
734 

77 50 
158 oegf ch 
45 91 

Mr. Richard Hochôrtler* 
Minister 
Deputy Permanent Representative to GATT 

BANGLADESH (E) 
H.E. Mr. Mufleh R. Osmany 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of the People's 
Republic of Bangladesh to the United 
Nations Office at Geneva 

Rue de Lausanne 65 
1202 Genève Tel: 732 59 40 

732 59 49 
732 12 

Telex: 
Telefax: 

39 
412 644 doot ch 
738 46 16 



No. 341/Corr. 
Page 11 
20 April 1993 

Excmo. Sr. José À. Ferez Novoa 
Embajador 
Représentante Permanente de la Repûblica 
de Cuba ante la Oficina de las Naciones 
Unldas en Ginebra 

Chemin de Valérie 100 
1292 Chambésy Tel: 758 23 26 

758 23 27 
758 23 28 

Telex: 419 106 cuba ch 
Telefax: 758 23 77 

H.E. Mr. Nicolas D. Macris 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of Cyprus to the 
United Nations Office and Specialized 
Agencies at Geneva 

Chemin François-Lehmann 34 
1218 Grand-Saconnex Tel: 798 21 50 

Telex: 415 511 cyrep ch 
Telefax: 791 00 84 

Mr. Peter Palecka 
Minister Counsellor 
Permanent Representative to GATT 
Permanent Mission of the Czech Republic 
to the United Nations Office and other 
International Organizations at Geneva 

Chemin de l'Ancienne Route 7 
1218 Grand-Saconnex 

Postal address: 
Case postale 230 
1218 Grand-Saconnex Tel: 798 90 65 

798 60 80 
798 60 86 

Telefax: 788 90 71 

Mr. Richard Wagner 
Commercial Counsellor 
Deputy Permanent Representative to GATT 



No. 341 
Page 12 
27 January 1993 

DENMARK (E) 
H.E. Mr. Jakob Esper Larsen 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of Denmark to 
the United Nations Office and other 
International Organizations at Geneva 

Rue de Moillebeau 56 
1209 Genève 

Postal address: 
Case postale 435 
1211 Genève 19 Tel: 

Telex: 
Telefax : 

733 
414 
733 

71 50 
166 dan ch 
29 17 

EGYPT (E) 
H.E. Dr. Mohamed Mounir Zahran 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of the Arab Republic 
of Egypt to the United Nations Office and 
Specialized Agencies at Geneva 

Avenue Blanc 49 
1202 Genève Tel: 

Telex: 
Telefax: 

731 65 30 
731 65 39 
731 26 38 
412 640 wafd ch 
738 44 15 

Dr. Magda Shahin 
Counsellor (Commercial Affairs) 
Permanent Mission of the Arab Republic of Egypt 
Rue de Berne 9 
1201 Genève Tel: 732 22 48 

Telefax: 731 68 28 

EL SALVADOR (Sp) + (E) 
Excma. Sra. Leonora de Sola Saurel 
Embaj adora 
Représentante Permanente de la Repûblica 
de El Salvador ante el GATT 

Rue de Lausanne 65 
1202 Genève Tel: 732 70 36 

Telefax: 738 47 44 

All correspondence/documents etc. should be sent to both addresses./ 
Toute la correspondance/documentation etc. doit être envoyée aux deux 
adresses./Toda la correspondencia/documentaciôn, etc. debe ser enviada a 
ambas direcciones. 



No. 341/Corr.3 
Page 13 
20 April 1993 

ESPANA (Sp) + (F) 
Excmo. Sr. Fernando-Martin Valenzuela 
Embaj ador 
Représentante Permanente de Espafla ante la 
Oficina de las Naciones Unidas en Ginebra 

Avenue Blanc 53 
1202 Genève Tel: 731 22 30 

731 22 39 
Telex: 412 777 mpeg ch 

289 951 degve ch 
Telefax: 731 53 70 

Sr. José Luis Perez Sanchez 
Consejero (Asuntos Comerciales) 
Représentante Permanente Adjunto 
Mision permanente de Espafla 
Avenue Blanc 49 
1202 Genève 

Oficina Agricultura 

Tel: 

Telex: 
Telefax: 

Tel: 
Telefax: 

732 85 93 
732 86 45 
732 87 92 
41 23 00 ofcom ch 
738 64 76 
738 42 06 
738 45 37 

FINLAND (E) 
H.E. Mr. Antti A. Hynninen 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of Finland to 
the United Nations Office and 
International Organizations at Geneva 

Rue du Pré-de-la-Bichette 1 
1202 Genève 

Postal address: 
Case postale 198 
1211 Genève 20 Tel: 

Telex: 
Telefax: 

740 
412 
740 

03 03 
970 fini ch 
02 87 

All correspondence/documents etc. should be sent to both addresses./ 
Toute la correspondance/documentation etc. doit être envoyée aux deux 
adresses./Toda la correspondencia/documentaciôn, etc. debe ser enviada a 
ambas direcciones. 



No. 341/Corr.3 
Page 14 
20 April 1993 

FRANCE (F) 

GABON (F) 

Monsieur Jean-Marie Metzger 
Délégué permanent auprès du GATT 
Délégation permanente de la France 
auprès du GATT 

Rue de Moillebeau 58 
1202 Genève 

Adresse postale: 
Case postale 235 
1211 Genève 19 Tel: 

Telex: 
Telefax: 

734 
412 
734 

30 30 
646 defg ch 
31 94 

M. Manva Nkele 
Premier conseiller 
Chargé d'affaires a.i. 
Mission permanente de la République 
gabonaise auprès de l'Office des 
Nations Unies à Genève 

Rue Henri-Veyrassat 7 bis 
1202 Genève 

Tel: 345 80 01 
345 72 17 

Telefax: 340 23 09 

GAMBIA (E) 
H.E. Mr. Momodou N'Dow N'Jie 
Ambassador 
Embassy of the Gambia 
Quai Branly 105 
F-75005 Paris Tel: 

Telefax : 
45 79 07 05 
45 79 26 19 

GERMANY (E) 

H.E. Dr. Alois Jelonek 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of the Federal 
Republic of Germany to the International 
Organizations at Geneva 

Chemin du Petit-Saconnex 28C 
1209 Genève 

Postal address: 
Case postale 171 
1211 Genève 19 Tel: 

Telex: 
Telefax: 

730 
412 
734 

11 11 
228 aage ch 
30 43 

Mr. Gerd Herx 
Counsellor (Economic Affairs) 



No. 341/Corr.3 
Page 23 
20 April 1993 

MAURITIUS (E) 
H.E. Mr. Dhurma Gian Nath 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of the Republic 
of Mauritius to the United Nations Office 
at Geneva 

Rue Le Corbusier 10 
1208 Genève Tel: 789 11 50 

Telefax: 789 48 30 

MEXICO (Sp) + (E) . 
Excmo. Sr. Jesus Seade 
Embaj ador 
Représentante Permanente ante el GATT 
Representaciôn Permanente de Mexico ante el GATT 
Avenue de Budé 10A 
1202 Genève 

Postal address : 
Case postale 145 
1211 Genève 19 Tel: 734 30 31 

733 88 50 
Telefax: 733 14 55 

Sr. Armando Ortega 
Ministro 
Représentante Alterno de Mexico 
ante el GATT 

MOZAMBIQUE (E) 
Departamento da Cooperacao Multilateral 
Direccào Nacional do Comércio Externo 
Ministerio do Comércio 
P.O. Box 1831 
Maputo 

Telefax: 42 13 05 

MYANMAR (E) 
H.E. U Tin Kyaw Hlaing 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of the Union of 
Myanmar to the United Nations Office 
at Geneva 

Avenue Blanc 47 
1202 Genève Tel: 731 75 40 

Telex: 412 858 mmge ch 
Telefax: 738 48 82 

All correspondence should be addressed to the Ambassador./Toute 1 
correspondance doit être adressée à l'Ambassadeur./Toda la correspondenci 
debe ser enviada al Embajador. 



No. 341 
Page 24 
27 January 1993 

NAMIBIA (E) 
H.E. Mr. Shapua Kaukungua 
Ambassador 
Embassy of the Republic of Namibia 
Avenue de Tervuren 454 
B-1150 Brussels Tel: 771 14 10 

Telefax: 771 96 89 

NETHERLANDS (E) 
H.E. Mr. J.F. Boddens-Hosang 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of the Kingdom 
of the Netherlands to the United Nations 
Office at Geneva 

Chemin des Anémones 11 
1219 Chatelaine 

Postal address: 
Case postale 276 
1219 Châtelaine Tel: 

Telex: 
Telefax: 

(Econ. Section) 

Ms. Anne-Marie Plate 
Deputy Permanent Representative 

797 50 30 
418 762 pvge ch 
797 51 29 
797 51 86 

NEW ZEALAND (E) 
H.E. Mr. Alastair M. Bisley 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of New Zealand 
to the United Nations Office at Geneva and 
other International Organizations in 
Switzerland 

Chemin du Petit-Saconnex 28A 
1209 Genève 

Postal address: 
Case postale 334 
1211 Genève 19 Tel: 

Telefax: 
734 95 30 
734 30 62 

NICARAGUA (Sp) + (E) 
Excmo. Sr. Jorge Alaniz Pinell 
Embaj ador 
Représentante Permanente de Nicaragua ante la 
Oficina de las Naciones Unidas en Ginebra 

Rue de Roveray 16 
1207 Genève Tel: 736 66 44 

736 67 07 
Telefax: 736 60 12 

All correspondence should be addressed to the Permanent Mission./Toute 
la correspondance doit être adressée à la Mission permanente./Toda la 
correspondencia debe ser enviada a la Misiôn Permanente. 



No. 341/Corr.3 
Page 29 
20 April 1993 

H.E. Mr. K. Kesavapany 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of the Republic 
of Singapore to the United Nations Office 
at Geneva 

Rue Antoine Carteret 6bis 
1202 Genève Tel: 344 73 30 

Telex: 415 909 sing ch 
Telefax: 345 79 10 

H.E. Mr. Jân Kubis 
Ambassador 
Permanent Mission of the Slovak Republic 
to the United Nations Office and other 
International Organizations at Geneva 

Chemin de l'Ancienne Route 9 
1218 Grand-Saconnex 

Postal address: 
Case postale 160 
1218 Grand-Saconnex Tel: 798 91 81 

798 91 82 
Telefax: 788 09 19 

j 
Mr. Peter Brno 
Second Secretary (Head Economic Section) 
Deputy Permanent Representative to GATT 

H.E. Mr. J.A. Eksteen 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of the Republic 
of South Africa to the United Nations 
Office at Geneva 

Rue du Rhône 65 
1204 Genève Tel: 735 78 03 

735 78 02 
735 78 01 

Telex: 421 685 satr ch 
Telefax: 735 20 32 

Uruguay Round 

Mr. Ernst Hendrik Els 
Minister (Economie Affairs) 
Alternate Permanent Representative to GATT 



No. 341 
Page 30 
27 January 1993 

SRI LANKA (E) 

SUISSE (F) 

Mr. M.G. Hewage 
Permanent Representative to GATT 
Permanent Mission of the Democratic Socialist 
Republic of Sri Lanka to the United Nations 
Office at Geneva 

Rue de Moillebeau 56 
1209 Genève 

Postal address : 
Case postale 436 
1211 Genève 19 Tel: 

Telex: 
Telefax: 

734 93 40 
734 93 49 
414 188 larep ch 
734 90 84 

S.E. M. William Rossier 
Ambassadeur 
Chef de la Délégation suisse près 
l'AELE et le GATT 

Rue de Varembé 9-11 
1202 Genève 

Adresse postale: 
Case postale 194 
1211 Genève 20 Tel: 

Telex: 
Telefax: 

749 
414 
734 

25 25 
192 mige ch 
56 23 

SURINAME (E) 
Mr. E.G. Azimullah 
Counsellor 
Chargé d'Affaires a.i. 
Embassy of the Republic of 
Suriname 

Avenue Louise 379, bte 20 
B-1050 Bruxelles Tel: 

Telefax: 
640 11 72 
646 39 62 



No. 341 
Page 27 
27 January 1993 

POLAND (E) 

PORTUGAL (F) 

Mr. Janusz Kaczurba 
Minister Counsellor 
Permanent Representative to GATT 
Permanent Representation of the 
Republic of Poland to the United 
Nations Office at Geneva 

Chemin de l'Ancienne-Route 15 
1218 Grand-Saconnex 

Postal address: 
Case postale 126 
1218 Grand-Saconnex Tel: 

Telex: 
Telefax: 

798 
415 
798 

11 61 
516 depol ch 
11 75 

S.E. M. Zozimo Justo da Silva 
Ambassadeur 
Représentant permanent du Portugal 
auprès de l'Office des Nations Unies 
à Genève 

Rue Richard Wagner 1 
1202 Genève 

Adresse postale: 
Case postale 
1211 Genève 20 Tel: 

Telex: 
Telefax: 

733 32 00 
412 870 port ch 
733 41 10 

M. Antonio Pinto de. Lemos* 
Conseiller (Affaires économiques) 

REPUBLIQUE CENTRAFRICAINE (F) 

Ministère de l'Economie, des Finances, 
du Plan et de la Coopération internationale 
de la République centrafricaine 

Case postale 941 
Bangui 

REPUBLICA DOMINICANA (Sp) + (E) 

Sra. Angelina Bonetti Herrera 
Ministra Consejera 
Encargada de Negocios a.i. 
Misiôn Permanente de la Repûblica Dominicana 
ante la Oficina de las Naciones Unidas 
en Ginebra 

Rue de Lausanne 65 
1202 Genève Tel: 731 30 79 



No. 341/Corr.3 
Page 28 
20 April 1993 

ROUMANIE (F) 
S.E. M. Romulus Neagu 
Ambassadeur 
Représentant permanent de Roumanie auprès 
de l'Office des Nations Unies et des 
Institutions spécialisées à Genève 

Villa "La Perrière" 
Chemin de la Perrière 6 
1223 Cologny Tel: 752 10 90 

752 55 55 
Telex: 422 818 romi ch 

Telefax: 752 29 76 

RWANDA (F) 
S.E. M. Augustin Karamage 
Ambassadeur 
Représentant permanent de la République 
rwandaise auprès de l'Office des Nations 
Unies et des Institutions spécialisées à 
Genève 

Gesellschaftsstr. 30 
3012 Berne Tel: 

Telex: 
Telefax: 

23 06 11 
23 06 12 
913 129 rwbe ch 
24 48 60 

SAINT LUCIA (E) 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs and 
Home Affairs of Saint Lucia 

Government Buildings 
Castries Telefax: 452 74 27 

SENEGAL (F) 
S.E. M. Alioune Sene 
Ambassadeur 
Représentant permanent de la République du 
Sénégal auprès de l'Office des Nations Unies 
et des Institutions spécialisées à Genève 

Rue de la Servette 93 
1202 Genève Tel: 734 53 00 

Telex: 414 187 rpse ch 
Telefax: 740 07 11 

SIERRA LEONE (E) 
H.E. Mrs. Marian J.T. Kamara 
Ambassador 
Embassy of the Republic of Sierra Leone 
Avenue de Tervuren 410 
B - 1150 Bruxelles Tel: 771 00 52 

771 00 53 



No. 341/Corr.3 
Page 41 
20 April 1993 

PAPUA NEW GUINEA (E) 
H.E. Mr. Charles W. Lepani 
Ambassador 
Embassy of Papua New Guinea 
Avenue Montoyer 17-19 
B - 1040 Bruxelles Tel: 512 31 27 

Telex: 62249 kundu 
Telefax: 512 88 43 

QATAR (E) 
H.E. Sheikh Fahed Awaid Al-Thani 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of the State of Qatar 
to the United Nations Office at Geneva 

Route de Ferney 149B 
1218 Grand-Saconnex Tel: 798 85 00 

798 85 01 
Telex: 415 789 qatr ch 

SAINT KITTS AND NEVIS (E) 

H.E. the Prime Minister and Minister for 
Foreign Affairs of Saint Kitts and Nevis 

Government Headquarters 
P.O. Box 186 
St. Kitts 

SAINT VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES (E) 

SAO TOME-ET-PRINCIPE (F) 

H.E. the Minister for Foreign Affairs and 
Tourism of Saint Vincent and the Grenadines 

Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Tourism 
Kingstown 

Ambassade de la République 
démocratique de Sao Tomé-et-Principe 

Rua da Junqueira 2 
P-1300 Lisbonne 



No. 341/Corr.l 
Page 42 
18 February 1993 

SEYCHELLES (E) 

SOLOMON ISLANDS (E) 

TONGA (E) 

TUVALU (E) 

H.E. the Minister for Planning and External 
Relations of the Republic of Seychelles 

National House 
P.O. Box 656 
Victoria 
Mahé Island 

H.E. the Minister for Foreign Affairs 
of the Solomon Islands 

Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
Honiara 

H.R.H. the Minister for Foreign Affairs 
and Defence of the Kingdom of Tonga 

Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
Nuku1alofa 

H.E. the Prime Minister and Minister for 
Finance and Foreign Affairs of Tuvalu 

Funafuti 

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES (E) 

H.E. Mr. Abdul Reda A. Mahmoud 
Ambassador 
Permanent Representative of the United Arab 
Emirates to the United Nations Office 
at Geneva 

Rue de Moillebeau 58 
1209 Genève Tel: 733 43 30 

Telex: 414 168 marat ch 
Telefax: 734 55 62 

YEMEN, REPUBLIC OF (E) 

H.E. Mr. Mohamed Al-Qutaish 
Ambassador 
Chargé d'affaires a.i. 
Permanent Mission of the Republic of 
Yemen to the United Nations Office 
at Geneva 

Chemin du Jonc 19 
1216 Cointrin Tel 

Telex 
Telefax 

798 
798 
415 
798 

53 
53 
69S 
04 

33 
34 
> yemi 
65 

ch 


